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COMPTROLLER GENERAL OF THE UNITED STAfES
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20548.. ' 719

RELEASED

JuL 17 1968

Jr. Vito F. De Mario
W'mmiag'!nﬂsion
fth Logistical Cemmand
AN Tew York 09018

wis refers to your letter of Muy 2%, 1969, resuesting reconsid-
§" eration of our Claims Division settlement of ¥y 2, 1669, which
digallowed your clain for additional reimbursement of travel

08 Tor travel freet Leghorsn, Italy, to Weshington, D. €., snd
- s record sbows that the modes of trangporigtion you chose
detween Leghorn, Italy, and Hew York, and Hew Yoyk to Wesbingzton,
D. C., and return vers comercisl vassel snd commersinl railrosd,
respectively; Yut you vere gnly reimbursed the congtructive cost of
siy travel, and it ia this diffevence which you have clrimed.

It ig your contention that the directive issued by the Depart
nent of the Army on June 5, 1967, which suthorized enly sircrafy
travel for USANEUR eivilisn esployess was unresscaable sinee it
* placed you “in sn impossibla position” iu that you "do not willismly
° fly" end would be wable to Fulfill your commiimenta iz the United
Btates. Howevsy, the restrictios jg¢ limited only to the amount en
employee cgp be veimbursed on his travel expenses and does not
Prevent ane from using other mems of travel; sleo, urder Volume 2,
Chapter 6, Joint Travel Regulationa, vhich dses ot preciude the
{ssumnce of guch directivas, %&: 59 s& exception to the air
travel roquirement, C600L-hgftiich reads as follows:

will 7ot be requived io frevel by eir if such mode of
trenaportation iz medicelly contraindicated, A medically

contraindicated conditisn is mot limited to piwysicel
digability.  If a traveler bas » boma fide fesr o
averaion 0 flying, e the extent that serlous
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- Peyehologleel or physical resction yould result, =

- this may be o basis for the lasuance of s mediesl
cersificate preclvding iravel by aircraft. . Appropri- .
zte medioml suthority ot a military installetion will
de. responzidle far determining the propriety of -
issutnce of suck & medical certiffcate. - The. -
caployse and the official directing trevel will esch
be furnished & copy of the wriften medionl determin
pation.” - ' e T :

- As for your allagation that the flyirg reqiirement violates -
the transportetion egreemsnt you signid, it (& generally heid by -

- this Office that such agroemants aye fisr the #sle protection of the
Qovarmment, in the event sn employve Tesigns prior to completion of
Ms wmployment, und {t iz not congtrued to extend further, Thus
there was no violation of such rgreement by the United States,

. Recently this Offfce decided two cases baving & gyedt simi-
larity to your ewn. In one, 3-165721, March 3, 1969/ an employes
W0 vea not autlorived to'travel by vesgel was not entitled to -
reisursement for the difference in emounts betwoen smivplane mnd
1t was steted that;

"% % # gince vou vere adviged prior to your departure
frem your overseas duty station that you vers not entitled.

10 uss surface tracmportztion end you slacted to vge guch

trangportation for personsl reasong, wo must eustain tha
. aztion ¥ *# in disallowing your eleim.” - '

- Accordingly, the gstion taken in ddpalloving your oladm &g

Am 0 mny evurt action you mey wish to t% in the patter, we
rofer you to the proviafons of 28 U.5.0. 1346 /and _;&mﬁam to
olaims cognizeble in the United States Platrict Courts and the
United States Court of Clsimg., We have no inforestion regarding
the Amer{can Civil Livertins Unien. - o - '

CHRMATKA JHVANT . Very iyuly yours,
299voiqms zese1ov) . - L '
stsx? svitourzamod - , - lawrence J. Powers
elasd Fnsmysq- ' ) - : '
: Tor the Compiroller feneral
T & the Unitsd States
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vegsel favres. In the othaeyr, 3-166553, May 15, 1969% copy enclosed),






